
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Group One Male Kittens Best in Show Margaret Sim 2 Esmalin Mr Tom Persian L Osborne

1 Reserve in Show
1 Third Best
1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group One Female Kittens Best in Show Margaret Sim 11 Royalglamour Ms Universe Persian M & M Cannon

1 Reserve in Show Margaret Sim 9 Jaygee Am I Dreamin Exotic J Greentree
1 Third Best
1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group One Desexed Kittens Best in Show Margaret Sim 3 Royalglamour Checkmate Persian M & M Cannon

1 Reserve in Show Margaret Sim 6 Kalanautch Lady Tabitha Persian D White

1 Third Best Margaret Sim 7 Kalanautch Bella Donna Persian L Vahland
1 Fourth Best Margaret Sim 4 Esmalin Night Star Persian L Osborne
1 Fifth Best

1 Group One Male Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 14 Greencroft How Ezy It Is Persian S Yelland

1 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 12 Wallie Dumny Kot*PL, JW Norwegian T Camp
1 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 16 Shemiaka Drops Of Jupiter Siberian L Holmes

1 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 13 Bushkenheim Kattedyr Norwegian T Camp
1 Fifth Best Christine Tomlinson 15 Pokhara One In A Million Persian S Timmony

1 Group One Female Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 21 Jaymlynkatz Zenobia Norwegian T Camp

1 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 24 Willowra Summer Kiss Persian G Cameron
1 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 22 Bushkenheim Elska Norwegian T Camp
1 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 20 Jazmena Blue Rose Birman M Grayson

1 Fifth Best Christine Tomlinson 25 Pokhara Chantilly Lace Persian S Timmony

1 Group One Neuter Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 33 Babuschka Zeus Siberian T Stewart

1 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 32 Royalglamour Fancy Pants Persian M & M Cannon
1 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 28 Coolcoons Strawberry Blonde Maine Coon P Cutting
1 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 30 Bushkenheim Skamlos Norwegian M Norberry

1 Fifth Best

1 Group One Spay Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 39 Babuschka Candy Crush Siberian G Ransom

1 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 34 Minosa Milly Rose Birman P Coyte
1 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 36 Norskatt Strange Dream Norwegian S Dukes

1 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 38 Admat Meka Magic Persian D White
1 Fifth Best

Illawarra PCF Show



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Group One Male Kittens Best in Show Fiona Mangan 2 Esmalin Mr Tom Persian L Osborne

2 Reserve in Show
2 Third Best

2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best

2 Group One Female Kittens Best in Show Fiona Mangan 9 Jaygee Am I Dreamin Exotic J Greentree

2 Reserve in Show Fiona Mangan 11 Royalglamour Ms Universe Persian M & M Cannon
2 Third Best
2 Fourth Best

2 Fifth Best

2 Group One Desexed Kittens Best in Show Fiona Mangan 3 Royalglamour Checkmate Persian M & M Cannon

2 Reserve in Show Fiona Mangan 7 Kalanautch Bella Donna Persian L Vahland
2 Third Best Fiona Mangan 6 Kalanautch Lady Tabitha Persian D White
2 Fourth Best Fiona Mangan 4 Esmalin Night Star Persian L Osborne
2 Fifth Best

2 Group One Male Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 16 Shemiaka Drops Of Jupiter Siberian L Holmes

2 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 14 Greencroft How Ezy It Is Persian S Yelland
2 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 13 Bushkenheim Kattedyr Norwegian T Camp
2 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 12 Wallie Dumny Kot*PL, JW Norwegian T Camp
2 Fifth Best Christine Tomlinson 15 Pokhara One In A Million Persian S Timmony

2 Group One Female Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 24 Willowra Summer Kiss Persian G Cameron

2 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 25 Pokhara Chantilly Lace Persian S Timmony
2 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 20 Jazmena Blue Rose Birman M Grayson

2 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 22 Bushkenheim Elska Norwegian T Camp
2 Fifth Best Christine Tomlinson 18 Minosa Sheeza Doll Birman P Coyte

2 Group One Neuter Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 32 Royalglamour Fancy Pants Persian M & M Cannon

2 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 33 Babuschka Zeus Siberian T Stewart
2 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 28 Coolcoons Strawberry Blonde Maine Coon P Cutting
2 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 30 Bushkenheim Skamlos Norwegian M Norberry
2 Fifth Best

2 Group One Spay Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 39 Babuschka Candy Crush Siberian G Ransom

2 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 34 Minosa Milly Rose Birman P Coyte

2 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 36 Norskatt Strange Dream Norwegian S Dukes

2 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 38 Admat Meka Magic Persian D White
2 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Group One Male Kittens Best in Show Sandra Dukes 2 Esmalin Mr Tom Persian L Osborne

3 Reserve in Show
3 Third Best

3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group One Female Kittens Best in Show Sandra Dukes 9 Jaygee Am I Dreamin Exotic J Greentree

3 Reserve in Show Sandra Dukes 11 Royalglamour Ms Universe Persian M & M Cannon
3 Third Best
3 Fourth Best

3 Fifth Best

3 Group One Desexed Kittens Best in Show Sandra Dukes 3 Royalglamour Checkmate Persian M & M Cannon

3 Reserve in Show Sandra Dukes 6 Kalanautch Lady Tabitha Persian D White
3 Third Best Sandra Dukes 4 Esmalin Night Star Persian L Osborne
3 Fourth Best Sandra Dukes 7 Kalanautch Bella Donna Persian L Vahland
3 Fifth Best

3 Group One Male Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 14 Greencroft How Ezy It Is Persian S Yelland

3 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 16 Shemiaka Drops Of Jupiter Siberian L Holmes
3 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 13 Bushkenheim Kattedyr Norwegian T Camp
3 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 15 Pokhara One In A Million Persian S Timmony
3 Fifth Best Christine Tomlinson 12 Wallie Dumny Kot*PL, JW Norwegian T Camp

3 Group One Female Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 24 Willowra Summer Kiss Persian G Cameron

3 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 22 Bushkenheim Elska Norwegian T Camp
3 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 18 Minosa Sheeza Doll Birman P Coyte

3 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 21 Jaymlynkatz Zenobia Norwegian T Camp
3 Fifth Best Christine Tomlinson 25 Pokhara Chantilly Lace Persian S Timmony

3 Group One Neuter Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 32 Royalglamour Fancy Pants Persian M & M Cannon

3 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 33 Babuschka Zeus Siberian T Stewart
3 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 28 Coolcoons Strawberry Blonde Maine Coon P Cutting
3 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 30 Bushkenheim Skamlos Norwegian M Norberry
3 Fifth Best

3 Group One Spay Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 34 Minosa Milly Rose Birman P Coyte

3 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 36 Norskatt Strange Dream Norwegian S Dukes

3 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 39 Babuschka Candy Crush Siberian G Ransom

3 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 38 Admat Meka Magic Persian D White
3 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Group Two Male Kittens Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 42 Braeside Full Monty Oriental F & T Jupp

1 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 41 Red Firestorm Chinook Siamese K & J Carter
1 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 43 Astraxalotte Guddu Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Two Female Kittens Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 44 Braeside Scarlett Fever Oriental F & T Jupp

1 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 41 White Firestorm Shiralee Oriental K & J Carter
1 Third Best Christine Tomlinson 45 Braeside Wild Fire Oriental F & T Jupp
1 Fourth Best Christine Tomlinson 46 Astraxalotte Inu Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

1 Fifth Best

1 Group Two Desexed Kittens Best in Show

1 Reserve in Show
1 Third Best
1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Two Male Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 52 Sailavie Star Of The Gulf Siamese F & T Jupp

1 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 54 Braeside Milo Siamese F & T Jupp
1 Third Best Sue Thomas 53 Kaluamoa Awesome Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
1 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 51 Kalinya GJ Manwyl Siamese A McNaughton
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Two Female Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 55 Braeside Kimbriella Oriental F & T Jupp

1 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 60 Kaluamoa Kauai Platinum Jewel Siamese Gallagher Family
1 Third Best Sue Thomas 56 Astraxalotte Manako Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

1 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 59 Kalinya GJ Jontelle Siamese T & B Hurry
1 Fifth Best Sue Thomas 57 Kalinya OM Jazzi Siamese A & B Hurry

1 Group Two Neuter Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 63 Astraxalotte Manako Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

1 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 61 Kalinya GJ Quinlan Siamese A Van Schwalkwyk
1 Third Best
1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Two Spay Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 64 Sinopia Zoila Oriental R & R Campbell

1 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 65 Kalinya YM Charlotte Siamese P & N Starkey

1 Third Best Sue Thomas 67 Kalinya YD Carnie Siamese V Hurry

1 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 66 Kalinya OM Jemma Siamese A & B Hurry
1 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Group Two Male Kittens Best in Show Debbie Cameron 41 Red Firestorm Chinook Siamese K & J Carter

2 Reserve in Show Debbie Cameron 42 Braeside Full Monty Oriental F & T Jupp
2 Third Best Debbie Cameron 43 Astraxalotte Guddu Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
2 Fourth Best

2 Fifth Best

2 Group Two Female Kittens Best in Show Debbie Cameron 44 Braeside Scarlett Fever Oriental F & T Jupp

2 Reserve in Show Debbie Cameron 45 Braeside Wild Fire Oriental F & T Jupp
2 Third Best Debbie Cameron 41 White Firestorm Shiralee Oriental K & J Carter
2 Fourth Best Debbie Cameron 46 Astraxalotte Inu Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

2 Fifth Best

2 Group Two Desexed Kittens Best in Show

2 Reserve in Show
2 Third Best
2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Two Male Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 54 Braeside Milo Siamese F & T Jupp

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 52 Sailavie Star Of The Gulf Siamese F & T Jupp
2 Third Best Sue Thomas 53 Kaluamoa Awesome Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
2 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 51 Kalinya GJ Manwyl Siamese A McNaughton
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Two Female Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 60 Kaluamoa Kauai Platinum Jewel Siamese Gallagher Family

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 56 Astraxalotte Manako Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
2 Third Best Sue Thomas 55 Braeside Kimbriella Oriental F & T Jupp
2 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 57 Kalinya OM Jazzi Siamese A & B Hurry
2 Fifth Best Sue Thomas 59 Kalinya GJ Jontelle Siamese T & B Hurry

2 Group Two Neuter Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 62 Tomadah Moca Coffey Siamese A Van Schwalkwyk

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 63 Astraxalotte Manako Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

2 Third Best Sue Thomas 61 Kalinya GJ Quinlan Siamese A Van Schwalkwyk
2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Two Spay Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 64 Sinopia Zoila Oriental R & R Campbell

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 67 Kalinya YD Carnie Siamese V Hurry

2 Third Best Sue Thomas 66 Kalinya OM Jemma Siamese A & B Hurry

2 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 65 Kalinya YM Charlotte Siamese P & N Starkey
2 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Group Two Male Kittens Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 41 Red Firestorm Chinook Siamese K & J Carter

3 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 42 Braeside Full Monty Oriental F & T Jupp
3 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 43 Astraxalotte Guddu Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Two Female Kittens Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 44 Braeside Scarlett Fever Oriental F & T Jupp

3 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 41 White Firestorm Shiralee Oriental K & J Carter
3 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 45 Braeside Wild Fire Oriental F & T Jupp
3 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 46 Astraxalotte Inu Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

3 Fifth Best

3 Group Two Desexed Kittens Best in Show

3 Reserve in Show
3 Third Best
3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Two Male Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 52 Sailavie Star Of The Gulf Siamese F & T Jupp

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 54 Braeside Milo Siamese F & T Jupp
3 Third Best Sue Thomas 51 Kalinya GJ Manwyl Siamese A McNaughton
3 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 53 Kaluamoa Awesome Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Two Female Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 55 Braeside Kimbriella Oriental F & T Jupp

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 60 Kaluamoa Kauai Platinum Jewel Siamese Gallagher Family
3 Third Best Sue Thomas 57 Kalinya OM Jazzi Siamese A & B Hurry
3 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 56 Astraxalotte Manako Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
3 Fifth Best Sue Thomas 59 Kalinya GJ Jontelle Siamese T & B Hurry

3 Group Two Neuter Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 63 Astraxalotte Manako Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 61 Kalinya GJ Quinlan Siamese A Van Schwalkwyk
3 Third Best 62 Tomadah Moca Coffey Siamese A Van Schwalkwyk
3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Two Spay Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 64 Sinopia Zoila Oriental R & R Campbell

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 65 Kalinya YM Charlotte Siamese P & N Starkey

3 Third Best Sue Thomas 67 Kalinya YD Carnie Siamese V Hurry
3 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 66 Kalinya OM Jemma Siamese A & B Hurry

3 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Group Three Male Kittens Best in Show Maureen Norberry 69 Amahle Aelfric Abyssinian T Jack

1 Reserve in Show Maureen Norberry 72 Sawadas Zeus British Shorthair J Shephard
1 Third Best Maureen Norberry 70 Amahle Jumpin Jack Flash Abyssinian T Jack

1 Fourth Best Maureen Norberry 71 Kalame Apache British Shorthair A Elphick
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Three Female Kittens Best in Show Maureen Norberry 85 Brookside Bronze Soceress Burmese D & S Thomas

1 Reserve in Show Maureen Norberry 80 Benzots Chasing Cheetahs Bengal M & L Keevers
1 Third Best Maureen Norberry 84 Bibaringa Lucy Lu British Shorthair C Body
1 Fourth Best Maureen Norberry 88 Doklao Blu Dixie Belle Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza

1 Fifth Best Maureen Norberry 89 Natakye Lacey Green Selkirk Rex A Fraser & C Smith

1 Group Three Desexed Kittens Best in Show Maureen Norberry 75 Sempre Sir Sushi Sphynx K Burns

1 Reserve in Show Maureen Norberry 82 Atisaldi Topaz Gold Bengal V Chan
1 Third Best Maureen Norberry 76 Skiboots Pretty Ballerina Snowshoe L Minard
1 Fourth Best Maureen Norberry 74 Norlyn Magic Burmese N & L Varney
1 Fifth Best Maureen Norberry 73 Sawadas Play n The Game British Shorthair J Shephard

1 Group Three Male Cats Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 98 Tomadah Raffertys Ghost British Shorthair R & C Tomlinson

1 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 92 Swift Taj Burrow Abyssinian B White & W Newton
1 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 102 Doklao Chanarong Zachary Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza
1 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 96 Traipse Diarmaid Faolan Bengal V Chan
1 Fifth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 100 Britz Secret Weapon British Shorthair C Body

1 Group Three Female Cats Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 108 Doklao Sang Dao Izzy Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza

1 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 107 Deemar Dare To Hope Burmese M & D Wenham
1 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 106 Tomadah Lady Rosie British Shorthair R & C Tomlinson
1 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 103 Swift Dusty Rose Abyssinian B White & W Newton
1 Fifth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 105 Atistaldi Tsarina Ree Bengal V Chan

1 Group Three Neuter Cats Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 111 Kaloofa Causin Acommotion British Shorthair J Shephard

1 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 109 Amahle Moves Like Jagger Abyssinian J Jefferson
1 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 112 Norton Cheeky In Brown Burmese S Wyman
1 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 113 Ketoni Rainy Day Cornish Rex L Gill
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Three Spay Cats Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 117 Frascott Tutone Tessa Selkirk Rex L Vahland

1 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 115 Amusing As I'm A Star Munchkin K Burns

1 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 116 Tintola Dawn Princess Russian N & L Varney
1 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 119 Elsprite Chuurros Tonkinese G Holman

1 Fifth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 114 Jemville Annabelle Burmese M & D Wenham



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Group Three Male Kittens Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 69 Amahle Aelfric Abyssinian T Jack

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 70 Amahle Jumpin Jack Flash Abyssinian T Jack
2 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 71 Kalame Apache British Shorthair A Elphick

2 Fourth Best Maureen Camarsh 72 Sawadas Zeus British Shorthair J Shephard
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Three Female Kittens Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 78 Swift Jedi Abyssinian B White & W Newton

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 80 Benzots Chasing Cheetahs Bengal M & L Keevers
2 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 87 Frascott Dusted Truffle Burmese A Fraser & C Smith
2 Fourth Best Maureen Camarsh 88 Doklao Blu Dixie Belle Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza

2 Fifth Best Maureen Camarsh 79 Amahle Moonlight Mile Abyssinian T Jack

2 Group Three Desexed Kittens Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 73 Sawadas Play n The Game British Shorthair J Shephard

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 75 Sempre Sir Sushi Sphynx K Burns
2 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 74 Norlyn Magic Burmese N & L Varney
2 Fourth Best Maureen Camarsh 82 Atisaldi Topaz Gold Bengal V Chan
2 Fifth Best Maureen Camarsh 76 Skiboots Pretty Ballerina Snowshoe L Minard

2 Group Three Male Cats Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 98 Tomadah Raffertys Ghost British Shorthair R & C Tomlinson

2 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 92 Swift Taj Burrow Abyssinian B White & W Newton
2 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 102 Doklao Chanarong Zachary Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza
2 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 96 Traipse Diarmaid Faolan Bengal V Chan
2 Fifth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 95 Resolute Just Mink Bengal A Foster & J Jones

2 Group Three Female Cats Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 103 Swift Dusty Rose Abyssinian B White & W Newton

2 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 108 Doklao Sang Dao Izzy Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza
2 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 106 Tomadah Lady Rosie British Shorthair R & C Tomlinson

2 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 104 Amahle Divine Miss M Abyssinian M Lorenzi
2 Fifth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 107 Deemar Dare To Hope Burmese M & D Wenham

2 Group Three Neuter Cats Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 109 Amahle Moves Like Jagger Abyssinian J Jefferson

2 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 111 Kaloofa Causin Acommotion British Shorthair J Shephard
2 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 113 Ketoni Rainy Day Cornish Rex L Gill
2 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 112 Norton Cheeky In Brown Burmese S Wyman
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Three Spay Cats Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 116 Tintola Dawn Princess Russian N & L Varney

2 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 118 Nareira Elite Flame Somali L Gill

2 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 117 Frascott Tutone Tessa Selkirk Rex L Vahland

2 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 115 Amusing As I'm A Star Munchkin K Burns
2 Fifth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 119 Elsprite Chuurros Tonlinese G Holman



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Group Three Male Kittens Best in Show Sue Thomas 71 Kalame Apache British Shorthair A Elphick

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 69 Amahle Aelfric Abyssinian T Jack
3 Third Best Sue Thomas 70 Amahle Jumpin Jack Flash Abyssinian T Jack

3 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 72 Sawadas Zeus British Shorthair J Shephard
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Three Female Kittens Best in Show Sue Thomas 83 Natakye Lyne British Shorthair J Marshall Jeffererson

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 80 Benzots Chasing Cheetahs Bengal M & L Keevers
3 Third Best Sue Thomas 78 Swift Jedi Abyssinian B White & W Newton
3 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 89 Natakye Lacey Green Selkirk Rex A Fraser & C Smith

3 Fifth Best Sue Thomas 88 Doklao Blu Dixie Belle Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza

3 Group Three Desexed Kittens Best in Show Sue Thomas 82 Atisaldi Topaz Gold Bengal V Chan

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 74 Norlyn Magic Burmese N & L Varney
3 Third Best Sue Thomas 75 Sempre Sir Sushi Sphynx K Burns
3 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 76 Skiboots Pretty Ballerina Snowshoe L Minard
3 Fifth Best Sue Thomas 73 Sawadas Play n The Game British Shorthair J Shephard

3 Group Three Male Cats Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 100 Britz Secret Weapon British Shorthair C Body

3 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 102 Doklao Chanarong Zachary Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza
3 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 93 Wyangan Chances R Abyssinian M Lorenzi
3 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 95 Resolute Just Mink Bengal A Foster & J Jones
3 Fifth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 97 Abooksigun Asteroid Eris Bengal V Chan

3 Group Three Female Cats Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 108 Doklao Sang Dao Izzy Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza

3 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 103 Swift Dusty Rose Abyssinian B White & W Newton
3 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 106 Tomadah Lady Rosie British Shorthair R & C Tomlinson

3 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 104 Amahle Divine Miss M Abyssinian M Lorenzi
3 Fifth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 107 Deemar Dare To Hope Burmese M & D Wenham

3 Group Three Neuter Cats Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 111 Kaloofa Causin Acommotion British Shorthair J Shephard

3 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 112 Norton Cheeky In Brown Burmese S Wyman
3 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 109 Amahle Moves Like Jagger Abyssinian J Jefferson
3 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 113 Ketoni Rainy Day Cornish Rex L Gill
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Three Spay Cats Best in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 116 Tintola Dawn Princess Russian N & L Varney

3 Reserve in Show Sophia Cordell-Fuda 115 Amusing As I'm A Star Munchkin K Burns

3 Third Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 117 Frascott Tutone Tessa Selkirk Rex L Vahland

3 Fourth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 114 Jemville Annabelle Burmese M & D Wenham
3 Fifth Best Sophia Cordell-Fuda 119 Elsprite Chuurros Tonlinese G Holman



Ring Section Award Judge's Name ` Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companion Desexed Kittens Best in Show Chris Buckley C1 Trueblue C Carter

1 Reserve in Show Chris Buckley C2 Zingiber C Carter
1 Third Best Chris Buckley C4 China Doll C Carter

1 Fourth Best Chris Buckley C3 Chester J Jefferson
1 Fifth Best Chris Buckley

1 Companion Neuter Cats Best in Show Chris Buckley C8 From Tears To Cheers V Grayston

1 Reserve in Show Chris Buckley C9 Tonka L Audet
1 Third Best Chris Buckley C7 Dali D Slacke
1 Fourth Best Chris Buckley C5 A Place To Call Home S Tscherne

1 Fifth Best Chris Buckley C6 Eye Of The Tiger V Grayston

1 Companion Spay Cats Best in Show Chris Buckley C14 Hello Lady Tooshka M & L Keevers

1 Reserve in Show Chris Buckley C10 Kiara Nomore Fear Imhere V Grayston
1 Third Best Chris Buckley C15 No Time For Tears V Grayston
1 Fourth Best Chris Buckley C11 Bombe Alaska L Audet
1 Fifth Best Chris Buckley C12 Miss Ebony C Carter

2 Companion Desexed Kittens Best in Show Debbie Cameron C2 Zingiber C Carter

2 Reserve in Show Debbie Cameron C3 Chester J Jefferson
2 Third Best Debbie Cameron C1 Trueblue C Carter
2 Fourth Best Debbie Cameron C4 China Doll C Carter

2 Fifth Best Debbie Cameron

2 Companion Neuter Cats Best in Show Debbie Cameron C8 From Tears To Cheers V Grayston

2 Reserve in Show Debbie Cameron C9 Tonka L Audet

2 Third Best Debbie Cameron C7 Dali D Slacke
2 Fourth Best Debbie Cameron C6 Eye Of The Tiger V Grayston
2 Fifth Best Debbie Cameron C5 A Place To Call Home S Tscherne

2 Companion Spay Cats Best in Show Debbie Cameron C15 No Time For Tears V Grayston

2 Reserve in Show Debbie Cameron C10 Kiara Nomore Fear Imhere V Grayston
2 Third Best Debbie Cameron C11 Bombe Alaska L Audet
2 Fourth Best Debbie Cameron C13 Valentina C Carter
2 Fifth Best Debbie Cameron C12 Miss Ebony C Carter



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Companion Desexed Kittens Best in Show Sandra Dukes C1 Trueblue C Carter

3 Reserve in Show Sandra Dukes C3 Chester J Jefferson
3 Third Best Sandra Dukes C2 Zingiber C Carter

3 Fourth Best Sandra Dukes C4 China Doll C Carter
3 Fifth Best Sandra Dukes

3 Companion Neuter Cats Best in Show Sandra Dukes C9 Tonka L Audet

3 Reserve in Show Sandra Dukes C8 From Tears To Cheers V Grayston
3 Third Best Sandra Dukes C7 Dali D Slacke
3 Fourth Best Sandra Dukes C5 A Place To Call Home S Tscherne

3 Fifth Best Sandra Dukes C6 Eye Of The Tiger V Grayston

3 Companion Spay Cats Best in Show Sandra Dukes C10 Kiara Nomore Fear Imhere V Grayston

3 Reserve in Show Sandra Dukes C14 Hello Lady Tooshka M & L Keevers
3 Third Best Sandra Dukes C11 Bombe Alaska L Audet
3 Fourth Best Sandra Dukes C15 No Time For Tears V Grayston
3 Fifth Best Sandra Dukes C13 Valentina C Carter

   14 Greencroft How Ezy It Is Persian S Yelland

C15 No Time For Tears V GraystonSUPREME COMPANION IN SHOW  

SUPREME PEDIGREE IN SHOW

JUDGES BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS


